

The Baroda Rayon Corporation Ltd.

P O Fatehnagar, Udhna, Surat 394 220

Tel: 0261-2899555

Email: brcsurat@gmail.com

Website: www.brcl.in

09th September, 2020

To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.

Sub: Intimation of Change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA)

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that consequent to the merger of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited with Link Intime India Private Limited, Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited has now ceased to exist.

Accordingly, the contact details of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent post-merger is as under:

Name	Link Intime India Private Limited
CIN	U67190MH1999PTC118368
Address	C – 101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West,
	Mumbai – 400083.
Contact No.	022 - 49186270
Email Id	rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in
Website	www.linkintime.co.in

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For The Baroda Rayon Corporation Limited

Kunjal Desai

Company Secretary

Kunjal S Dasai.